07-03-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

ΞT

Form **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	2) 1017007	52			
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼	<b>* *</b>	<b>*</b>	▼		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please recor	d the attached origin	nal documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies)	:	2. Nam	e and address of	receiving party(	ies)
Alfred C. Patty		Nam	e: Dietrich Indus	stries, Inc	
		Intern	nal Address: <u>One</u>	Mellon Bank	Center
			THE JUN	2-6-2001	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	J			<del>- 4</del>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Add	dress: Suite 2226		treet
	Merger		The state of the s		+
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	☐ Change of Name				
Ouldi		City:	Pittsburgh St	tate: <u>PA</u> Z	ip: <u>15219</u>
Execution Date: May 4, 2001					
		Additio	onal name(s) and addre	ss(es) attached? [	Yes □ No
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed</li> </ol>	• •	tion the eve	cution data of the	application in	
	-	i		application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	v <i>alt i t</i> , <b>U l</b> 2	B. P.	atent No.(s)		
	Additional number(s) at	tached?	Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to		<del></del>	I number of applic	ations and pate	ints involved:
concerning document should					
Name Designate T O 117		7. Tota	I fee (37 CFR 3.41	1) \$40.00	
Name: <u>Benjamin T. Queen, Il Es</u>		ı	Enclosed		
Internal Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP			☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Henry W. Oliver B	uilding			<u></u>	
		8. Den	osit account numb	er:	
		1 200	and a second constitution		
Street Address: 535 Smithfield S	Street				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	Zip: <u>15222-2312</u>	(Attach o	duplicate copy of this	page if naving h	v deposit account)
	DO NOT US				,,
Statement and signature.	50 1101 00				
To the best of my knowledge an	d belief, the foregoing infom	nation is true	and correct and	any attached co	opy is a true
copy of the original document.	copy of the original document.				/ /
Benjamin T. Queen, II GOZGO/O/					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			Date		
			ionto and decimalis		
	Total number of pages including con	ver sheet, attachn	nents, and documents;	**************************************	

07/02/2001 LMUELLER 00000161 09777015

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

fall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PI-712587 v1 0174010-0056

**PATENT REEL: 011933 FRAME: 0920** 

Attorney's Docket No.	010103	PATENT	
		For:  ☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights For: ☐ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION			
In consideration of the the receipt of which is hereby	e payment by AS acknowledged, ar	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration,	
ASSIGNOR:			
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention		Alfred C. Patty (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))  2980 Elmwood Street Address	
		Portage, IN 46368-3924	
		USA Nationality  ity to whom invention was previously assigned	
and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)			
Recorded on		Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and tran	isfers to		
ASSIGNEE:		Dietrich Industries, Inc (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
		One Mellon Bank Center Address:	
		Suite 2226 500 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219	
		(a Pennsylvania corporation) Nationality	
and the successors, assigns	and legal represer	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE	

PI-688830 v1 0174010-0056

## (complete one of the following)

$\boxtimes$	the entire right, title and interest		
and its territ	an undivided p torial possessions	ercent (	_%) interest for the United States
	(check the following box,	if foreign rights are also t	o be assigned)
•	and in all foreign countries, ind nts which are disclosed in the inver	ntion entitled: ROLLFO	DRMING MACHINE
ivame of inv	ventor: Alfred C. Patty		
	(check and comple	ete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f	) or (g))
and which i	s found in		
(a) 🗌	U.S. patent application executed of	on even date herewith	
(b) 🗌	U.S. patent application executed of	on	
(c) 🗌	U.S. provisional application namin	g the above inventor(s) for	or the above-entitled invention
	Express mail label no.:		
	Mailed:		
		y attorney to insert bel	ent, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, ow the filing date and application
(d) 🛛	U.S. application no.: 09/777,01	5 Filed: February 5,	2001
(e) 🗌	International application no. , Filed	<u> </u>	
(f) 🗌	U.S. patent no.	issued	and the same of th
	A change of address to maintenance fees is being se	<del>-</del>	is to be sent regarding patent
	(also check (g), if foreign	n application(s) is also be	ing assigned)
(g) 🛚	and any legal equivalent thereof in	n a foreign country, includ	ling the right to claim priority
and, in an continuation thereof.	d to, all Letters Patent to be ob n, division, renewal, or substitute th	tained for said invention ereof, and as to letters p	n by the above application or any patent any reissue or re-examination
	NOR hereby covenants that no as		nt or encumbrance has been or will

PI-525199.01

PATENT REEL: 011933 FRAME: 0922 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have	hereunto set hand and seal this	day of
Date of	Signing		
WARNING	The date of signing must be the above.	ne same as the date of execution of the application if	item (a) was checked
Date:		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)	May 4, 2003 (Date)
Date:		Alfred C. Patty	
Date:			
Date:			
	(if ASSIGNOR is a lega	I entity, complete the following information)	
		(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)	
		Title	
NOTE: No w	itnessing, notarization or legalization is	necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.	then it will only be
prima	a lacte evidence of execution. 35 USC	201. Ose next page it notalization is desired.	

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b) Statement

For: ROLLFORMING MA	CHINE		
Serial No.: 09/777,015		Filed: February 5, 2001	
Dietrich Industries, Inc. (	a Pennsylvania corpo	ration) is the assignee of the entire	e right, title and interest in
the patent identified above	by virtue of either:		
A. An assignment fro	m the inventor(s) of the	patent application identified abor	ve. The assignment was
		nd Trademark Office onat	
	copy thereof is attached.		,
OR	.,		
<b></b>	m the inventor(s) of the	patent application identified above	to the current assignee as
shown below:		param approaries recommon above	to the outlett accigned ac
1. From T	·O'		
		on United States Datest and Trades	mark Office on
		e United States Patent and Trader	mark Office on at
Keel, I	-rame, or for w	hich a copy thereof is attached.	
☐ Copies of	assignments or other d	ocuments in the chain of title are a	ttached.
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to sign this statement on behalf of the			
assignee.			
	Pow	er Of Attorney	
I hereby revoke all pre	vious powers of attorne	y, if any, and appoint the following	attorney(s) and/or
agent(s) to prosecute this	application and transact	t all business in the Patent and Tra	demark Office connected
therewith:			
Michael G. Biro	Reg. No. 46,556	James R. Kyper,	Reg. No. 27,346
Roberto Capriotti	Reg. No. 46,599	Michael D. Lazzara, Mark R. Leslie,	Reg. No. 41,142 Reg. No. 36,360
Maria Comninou George D. Dickos,	Reg. No. 44,626 Reg. No. 30,048	Franklin B. Molin,	Reg. No. 37,397
Thomas J. Edgington,	Reg. No. 34,324	Robert A. Muha,	Reg. No. 44,249
Christine R. Ethridge,	Reg. No. 30,557	Donald R. Palladino	Reg. No. 46,976
Jesse A. Hirshman,	Reg. No. 40,016	Jonathan C. Parks,	Reg. No. 40,120
James M. Joyce,	Reg. No. 43,700	Bernard G. Pike	Reg. No. 46,993
Mark G. Knedeisen, Reg. No. 42,74		Benjamin T. Queen, II	Reg. No. 41,260
William E. Kuss,	Reg. No. 41,919	David Schramm Robert D. Yeager	Reg. No. 41,295 Reg. No. 25,047
Please Direct All Correspondence to: Benjamin T. Queen, II, Esquire			
Kirkpatrick & Lockhart, LLP Henry W. Oliver Building			
535 Smithfield Street			

Pittsburgh, PA 15222-2312

PI-688833 v1 0174010-0040

Applicant: Alfred C. Patty

PATENT REEL: 011933 FRAME: 0924

## Declaration

I hereby declare that my presentation of this paper constitutes a certification under 37 C.F.R § 10.18, which provides, in part, that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful statements may jeopardize the validity of the application and any patent issuing therefrom.

Date

6/19/01

Signature

Edmund L. Ponko

Name Title

Eamuna L. Ponko

Executive Vice President

President

RECORDED: 06/26/2001

DN